1/3
1. Introduction
Digital mobile device functions such as in mobile
phones and smartphones have greatly advanced.
Basic camera functions have expanded and wireless
communication functions have also advanced. Reception
functions for FM radios, digital terrestrial TVs, and GPS
have also been added. Transfer functions for wireless

the latest element technologies to optimize internal
configuration when developing the MMZ1005-E series of
gigaspira beads compatible with a wide frequency range.
As a result, we could achieve a product with the highest
impedance characteristics in the industry at 100MHz
while reducing DC resistance by over 20% of our
conventional products. We began mass production of 13
gigaspira bead products with four materials with different
characteristics using our various ferrite materials (Table
1).
 Table 1 Lineup of multilayer chip gigaspira beads
Type Part No.
Impedance(Ω) DC resistance
(Ω)max.[100MHz] [1GHz]
S-type
MMZ1005S601E 600 1000 0.70
MMZ1005S102E 1000 1400 1.10
MMZ1005S182E 1800 1800 1.65
A-type
MMZ1005A601E 600 1400 0.85
MMZ1005A102E 1000 2000 1.25
MMZ1005A152E 1500 2300 2.00
MMZ1005A182E 1800 2700 2.20
MMZ1005A222E 2200 3000 2.30
D-type
MMZ1005D121E 120 1000 0.70
MMZ1005D221E 220 1700 1.00
F-type
MMZ1005F470E 47 800 0.70
MMZ1005F750E 75 1500 1.00
MMZ1005F121E 120 2300 1.50
3/3
Figure 4 shows the impedance frequency characteristics
for each type. The following will explain the two major
categories. First, there are S-type and A-type products